Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
D. L. H. VINICON, Barriel COPPELING Almosther Cities	Name: PALADIN LABS INC.			
Robert VINSON; Patrick GOSSELIN; Almesther Ojito BETANCOURT	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 4, 2010; March 3, 2010	Street Address: 6111 Royalmount Ave., Suite 102			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Montreal			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebéc			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Canada Zip:H4P 2 <u>T4</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: H4P 2T4			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗶 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/133,141 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1			
Name: Todd Lorenz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Arnold & Porter LLP				
Street Address: One Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information			
State: CaliforniaZip: 94111				
Phone Number: 415-356-3000	Deposit Account Number _50-2387			
Fax Number: 415-356-3099	Authorized User Name Todd Lorenz			
Email Address: sf.docketing@aporter.com/	Additionized Oser Name 1000 Lorenz			
9, Signature:	6/7/11			
Todd A. Lorenz, Reg. No. 39,754 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 026407 FRAME: 0455

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Robert VINSON 97 Lynwood Drive Beaconsfield, Québec H9W 5L9, CANADA

- Patrick GOSSELIN

 17232 Rue Thomas-Baillarge
 Pierrefonds, Québec
 H9J 3P3, CANADA
- Almesther Ojito BETANCOURT
 8282 Avenue Nicolas-Leblanc
 Montreal, Québec
 H1E 3W5, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as <u>December 12, 2008</u>, we do sell and assign to:

PALADIN LABS INC.

6111 Royalmount Ave., Suite 102 Montreal, Québec H4P 2T4 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2009/001778 filed December 14, 2009, relating to and entitled:

METHADONE FORMULATION

and claiming priority from:

United States Provisional Application No. 61/122,117 filed December 12, 2008, relating to and entitled:

METHADONE FORMULATION (I)

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Robert VINSON to PALADIN LABS INC. PAT 5922W-90 Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	Montreal		Camada
this 41	day of Tebrury.	wn 2010	Country
,		Robert VINSON	
	STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS	
1. STEPH	ANIE PEIKA ame of witness)	_whose full post office a	ddress is the A L'ASSERMENT
184 ALLA	NCROFT, BEACON	SCIELD(OC) HAW	20 STÉPHANIE PEIKA #172 533
was personally p assignment and : described in such	resent and did see Robert such assignor is personally n document.	vinson execute the will known to me to be the position of the solution of with the solution of	POUR TOUS DE SON DE LE SON
SIGNED at	City or To		Country
this	day of,	20	•
		Patrick GOSSELIN	
	STATEMENT BY V	WITNESS	
 	-	whose full post office a	ddress is
(n	ame of witness)		,
was personally p assignment and described in sucl	resent and did see Patricl such assignor is personally n document.	GOSSELIN execute the known to me to be the	e within person
		Signature of Witn	ess

Assignment from Robert VINSON to PALADIN LABS INC. PAT 5922W-90 Page 2 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 026407 FRAME: 0457

SIGNED at		•	
	Company Company	City or Town	Country
this	day of	20	
		Aimesther Ojito	BETANCOURT
	STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
1,		whose full post of	fice address is
	(name of witness)		•
		see Aimesther Ojito BETANO nd such assignor is personally	
	on described in su		, known to me
		Signature o	f Witness

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Robert VINSON 97 Lynwood Drive Beaconsfield, Québec H9W 5L9, CANADA

17232 Rue Thomas-Baillarge Pierrefonds, Québec H9J 3P3, CANADA

2) Patrick GOSSELIN

3) Almesther Ojito BETANCOURT 8282 Avenue Nicolas-Leblanc

Montreal, Québec H1E 3W5, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as <u>December 12, 2008</u>, we do sell and assign to:

PALADIN LABS INC.

6111 Royalmount Ave., Suite 102 Montreal, Québec H4P 2T4 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2009/001778 filed December 14, 2009, relating to and entitled:

METHADONE FORMULATION

and claiming priority from:

United States Provisional Application No. **61/122,117** filed December 12, 2008, relating to and entitled:

METHADONE FORMULATION (I)

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Robert VINSON to PALADIN LABS INC. PAT 5922W-90 Page 1 of 3 $\,$

PATENT REEL: 026407 FRAME: 0459

PIGNED S	<u> </u>				
	***************************************	City or	Town		Country
this	day of	J	20		
			Robert VINSO)N	
			NODBIL VIIION	/ 11	
		STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
1,			whose full pos	st office address	is
	(name of	witness)	•		
					_
assignmei		and did see Robe signor is persona nent.			
			Signatur	re of Witness	_
SIGNED a	ıt	MINTA	6. 4. C	· ·	ANADA
	•	City or	CAC Town		<u> へんそのみ</u> Country
this	<u>ു</u> day of	MANCH.	20 <i>_{</i>	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
			O G	nelon	
			Patrick GOSS	BELIN _	
		STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
1, CHY	R L F S 11.	ZAR∄MA witness)	whose full po:	st office address	is
2311		mert, #		Earnt-Laure:	, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
Oxno	bec. 1	14N 271	4		
was perso	nally present a	and did see Patri	ck GOSSELIN ex	kecute the within	
	nt and such as in such docum	signor is persona	ally known to me t	to be trie person	
Joseffed	,,, <u>300,, 000</u> 0,	eren ser	- HARA	***	
			Signatu	ré of Witness	-
L					أسب

Assignment from Robert VINSON to PALADIN LABS INC. PAT 5922W-90 Page 2 of 3

SIGNE	D at		<u> </u>	<u>REAL</u>	M 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CANADA Country
this	_3	day of	<u>march</u> ,	20 <u>//</u> .	al) st	,
				Almesther O	jito BETANCOUR	T
STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
1. C. H	ARL	ES M.	ZARAMA	whose full po	st office address is	*

(name of witness)

lace Benoit I 11 Wille Saint-Lauren

was personally present and did see Aimesther Olito BETANCOURT execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

Assignment from Robert VINSON to PALADIN LABS INC. PAT 5922W-90 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/07/2011

PATENT REEL: 026407 FRAME: 0461